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Overview
PHOTOMOS RELAYS




What makes PhotoMOS®relavs so successful?

Modern semiconductor technology enables
fast, quiet, bounce-free switching, even in
miniature sizes. PhotoMOS relays neverthe- 0
less enjoy an almost unlimited lifetime if used
according to the specifications. Moreover, they
are extremely reliable, unaffected by vibra-
tions, and their ON-resistance remains stable

throughout their entire lifetime. =)
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PhotoMQOS “technology

The basic construction of the PhotoMOS relay source-coupled MOSFETSs at the output. This
can be seen in the illustration. Light emitted arrangement allows PhotoMOS relays to switch
from an LED on the input side passes through both AC and DC loads. The integration of

an isolator permeable to light and is detected MOSFET technology in PhotoMOS relays differ-
by a solar cell. Via a trigger circuit, the solar entiate them significantly from semiconductor
cell's output voltage controls the gates of two relays with triacs or transistors at the output.
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PACKAGE VARIATIONS
. TSON

5 VSSOP

® SON

SSOP

SOP

DIL-THT

DIL-SMD

SIL

The right PhotoMOS relay
for all APPlications.
Three different search
functions help you find
the right PhotoMOS
relay within seconds!
Get an overview

of the wide range of
products with this APP.

Scan QR code directly with a QR code
reader on your smartphone

The most important advantages at a glance

) Linear output characteristics
No threshold voltage

Low operate current
(sensitive type < 0.31mA)

> Low output capacitance
(RF type < 1pF)

) Absolute minimum leakage current (pA)

) Extremely long lifetime
Stable ON-resistance over the entire lifetime

Extremely compact design
(TSON, VSSOP, SON, SSOP)

> No contact bounce
Highly resistant to shock and vibration

Flexible mounting orientation



A FEW DISTINGUISHING FEATURES

1. Linear output characteristics
(e.g. AQY225R2V)
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2. Low off-state leakage current
in the pA range (e.g. AQY21*S)
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Load voltage, V

Typical applications

Measuring devices and technology
IC and PC board testers
Multiplexers

Medical technology

VOV VYV

Industrial control systems

VoV VYV

3. Fast switching times
with little variation (e.g. AQY221N3V)
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4. Low output capacitance

(e.g. AQY221*V)

30

25

20

Output capacitance, pF

5 AQYR21R2V.
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Battery management

Signal/alarm contacts

Outputs for programmable controllers
Pulse and counter outputs

Isolation monitoring



B POPULAR TYPE SELECTION TABLE

Type Package | Contact | Voltage (V)? | Current (A)® | R *(Q) C,.> (pF) Info
AQY212EH(A) o 055 0.85 80
1 AQY212GH(A) 1.1 0.34 220
AQY210EH(A) | DIP4 350 0.13 18 45
‘ AQY214EH(A) 400 0.12 26 45
T | AQY216EH(A) 1a 600 0.05 52 35
AQY212S 05 0.83 80
AQY212GS 60 1.0 0.34 220 General use
AQY210S 350 0.12 17 45
AQY214S SOP4 400 0.1 25 45
‘ AQY412S 60 05 1 450
- AQY410S b 350 0.12 18 110
AQY414S 400 0.1 26 100
AQY232S 60 05 0.85 80
AQY230S | SOP4 | 1a 350 012 19 45 Low operate
current
AQY234S 400 0.1 27 45
w AQV112KL(A) ~ DIP6 . 60 05 0.55 300 Short aircuit
Q AQY210KS | SOP4 350 0.12 23 42 protected
AQV251G DIP6 30 35 0.035 350
AQV252G2S | SOP6 50 3 0.04 360
AQV252G DIP6 60 25 0.08 240
0 1a High power
AQV255GS | SOP6 80 1.25 0.09 300
AQV259H(A) | DIP6 1.000 0.03 85 80
AQV258H(A) | DIP6 1.500 0.02 345 80
AQY2C1R6P 30 0.75 0.22 40
@ hd AQY2C1R2P | TSON 1a 40 0.3 0.9 14.5
AQY2C2R2P 60 03 1.0 o7
AQY221N3T 25 0.15 55 1.1
. AQU22iNgT | 40 0.12 95 1.1
AQY222R2T 60 0.4 08 27
AQY225R3T 100 0.12 8.8 5.8 Low CxR
AQY221N3M 25 0.15 55 1.1 for high
® S AQY221N2M | SON . 40 012 95 11 frequencies
AQY221R2M 40 0.25 0.8 14
AQY221N2V 40 0.12 95 1
AQY221R2V 40 0.25 0.75 12,5
. AQY221R4V | SSOP 40 05 0.55 24
AQY225R2V 80 0.12 10.5 45
AQY225R3V 100 0.12 8.8 58
AQZ202 60 3.0 0.11 1400
AQZ205 1a 100 2.0 0.23 1400
SIL AC and DC
AQZ204 400 05 2 600
AQZ404 b 400 05 28 2000

1) A =SMD type, 2) Maximum values (DC or peak AC),  3) Typical value



Offices

AUSTRIA

Schénbrunner Str. 297-307
A-1120 Vienna

Phone: +43 1866420

Fax: +43 186642 250
wien@avnet-abacus.eu

BELARUS

c/o Avnet Abacus Russia
Office 24, Building 2

10 Korovinskoye Shosse,
127486 Moscow

Phone: +7 (495) 737 3688
Fax:  +7(495) 737 3686
belarus@avnet-abacus.eu

BELGIUM

De Kleetlaan 3

1831 Diegem

Phone: +32 2 227 2000
diegem@avnet-abacus.eu

BULGARIA
c/o Avnet Abacus Romania
4 Gara Herastrau,

Building B, 2nd Floor RO-020334

Bucharest
Phone: +4021528 16 90
bulgaria@avnet-abacus.eu

CROATIA

c/o Avnet Abacus Slovenia
Dunajska Cesta 167

1000 Ljubljana

Phone: +386 (0)1560 97 54
Fax:  +386(0)1560 9878
croatia@avnet-abacus.eu

CZECH REPUBLIC

Amazon Court Karolinska 661/4
CZ-18600 Prague Czech Republic

Phone: +420 234 09101
Fax:  +420 234 091010
praha@avnet-abacus.eu

DENMARK

Knudlundvej 24 DK-8653 Them

Phone: +45 86 84 84 84
Fax: +45 86 84 82 44
them@avnet-abacus.eu

Lyskeer 9, DK-2730 Herlev
Phone: +45 86 84 84 84
Fax: +45 43 29 37 00
herlev@avnet-abacus.eu

EGYPT

c/o Avnet Abacus Turkey
Tathsu Mahallesi Pakdil
Sokak No: 7 Kat: 2 34774
Umraniye Istanbul Turkiye
Phone: +90 216 52 88 370
Fax: +90 216 52 88 377
egypt@avnet-abacus.eu

ESTONIA

Suur-Jée 63, Parnu,
80042 Parnu Maakond,
Estonia

Phone: +372 56637737
paernu@avnet-abacus.eu

FINLAND
Pihatérma 1B
FI-02240 Espoo

Phone: +358 (0) 207 499 220
Fax: +358 (0) 207 499 240

espoo@avnet- abacus.eu

FRANCE

Immeuble Carnot Plaza

14 Avenue Carnot

91349 Massy Cedex, Paris
Phone: +33 (0) 16447 2929
Fax: +33(0) 16447 9150
paris@avnet-abacus.eu

8 chemin de la Terrasse
Bat D Ter étage

31500 Toulouse

Phone: +33 (0) 5 6247 4787
Fax:  +33(0) 5 6247 4761
toulouse@avnet-abacus.eu

35 avenue des Peupliers
Les Peupliers2

35510 Cesson

Phone: +33 (0) 2 9983 7720
Fax:  +33(0) 2 9983 4829
rennes@avnet-abacus.eu

Parc Club du Moulin a Vent

B4t 10, 33 rue du Dr. G Lévy
F-69693 Vénissieux Cedex, Lyon
Phone: +33 (0) 4 7877 1370

Fax: +33 (0) 478771391
lyon@avnet-abacus.eu

GERMANY

Englische Str. 27

D - 10587 Berlin

Phone: +49 (0) 30 790 997 0
Fax:  +49(0) 30 790997 51
berlin@avnet-abacus.eu

Industriestr. 26

D-76297 Stutensee

Phone: +49 (0)7249 910 149
Fax:  +49(0)7249 910177
stutensee@avnet-abacus.eu

Wilhelmstr. 1,

D-59439 Holzwickede / Dortmund
Phone: +49 (0) 23012959 27

Fax:  +49 (0) 23012959 29
dortmund@avnet-abacus.eu

Oehleckerring 9a - 13 22419
Hamburg

Phone: +49 (0) 40 608 23 59 0
Fax: +49 (0) 40 608 23 59 20
hamburg@avnet-abacus.eu

Gruber Str. 60c-60d
D-85586 Poing / Munich
Phone: +49 (0) 8121777 03
Fax: +49 (0) 8121777 531
muenchen@avnet-abacus.eu

Lina-Ammon-Str. 19 b
D-90471 Niirnberg

Phone: +49 (0) 911244 250
Fax: +49 (0) 911 244 25 25
nuernberg@avnet-abacus.eu

Gutenbergstr. 15
D-70771 Leinfelden- Echterdingen
/ Stuttgart

Phone: +49 (0) 71178260 02

Fax: +49 (0) 71178260 333
stuttgart@avnet-abacus.eu

GauBstrafie 10 D-31275 Lehrte
Phone: +49(0) 5132 5099 0
Fax:  +49(0) 5132 5099 76
lehrte@avnet-abacus.eu

GREECE

c/o0 Abacus Avnet Serbia
Milentija Popovica 5B,
Floors 6-8 Belgrade RS11070
Phone: +381114022302
Fax:  +381114049900
belgrade@avnet-abacus.eu

HUNGARY

c/o Avnet Abacus Czech Republic
GreenPoint Offices,

Blok F Turcianska 2 SK-82109,
Bratislava

Phone: +421232 242 608

Fax: +4212 32111 40

b net-abacus.eu

IRELAND

c/o0 Avnet Abacus Bolton
Oceanic Building

Waters Meeting Road
Bolton BL18SW

Phone: +44 (001204 547170
Fax: +44 (0)1204 547171
bolton@avnet.eu

ISRAEL

Avnet Components Israel Ltd.

PO. Box 48

Tel-Mond, 4065001
Phone: 972-9-7780280
Fax: 972-3-760-1M5
avnet.israel@avnet.com

ITALY
Via Manzoni 44

1-20095 Cusano Milanino (Milano)

Phone: +39 02 660 921
Fax:  +39 02 66092 332
milano@avnet-abacus.eu

Viale dell'industria 23
1-35129 Padova

Phone: +39 049 7800 381
Fax:  +39 0497730 36
padova@avnet-abacus.eu

Via di Settebagni, 390
1-00138 Roma

Phone: +396-41231951
roma@avnet-abacus.eu

Via Scaglia Est, 31/33
41126 Modena

Phone: +39 059 34891
Fax:  +39 059 344993
modena@avnet-abacus.eu

Via Panciatichi 40/11
1-50127 Firenze

Phone: +39 065 436 1928
Fax:  +39 055 428 8810
firenze@avnet-abacus.eu

LATVIA

c/o Avnet Abacus Poland
Plac Solny 16

PL-50-062 Wroclaw
Phone: +48 7134 205 99
Fax:  +48713422910
latvia@avnet-abacus.eu

LITHIUANIA

c/o Avnet Abacus Poland
Plac Solny 16

PL-50-062 Wroclaw
Phone: +48 7134 205 99
Fax:  +48713422910
lithuania@avnet-abacus.eu

NETHERLANDS
Stadionstraat 2, 6th fl.
NL-4815 NG Breda

Phone: +31(0) 76 57 22 300
Fax: +31(0) 76 57 22 303
breda@avnet-abacus.eu

NORWAY

Olaf Helsetsvei 6,

0694 Oslo Norway

Phone: +47 (0) 94 89 563 73
oslo@avnet-abacus.eu

POLAND
Plac Solny 16
PL-50-062 Wroclaw
Phone: +48 7134 205 99
Fax: +48 713422910

r abacus.eu

PORTUGAL

Tower Plaza, Rot. Eng.
Edgar Cardoso,

23, Pl. 14, Sala E

PT-4400-676 Vila Nova de Gaia

Phone: +351223 779502
Fax: +351223 779503
portugal@avnet-abacus.eu

ROMANIA

4 Gara Herastrau, Building B,
2nd Floor

RO-020334 Bucharest
Phone: +4021528 16 90
romania@avnet-abacus.eu

RUSSIA

49A Tatischeva Street,
Ekaterinburg
RUS-620028

Phone: +7 (912) 650 1944

Ekaterinburg@avnet- abacus.eu

Office 24, Building 2

10 Korovinskoye Shosse
127486 Moscow

Phone: +7 (495) 737 3688
Fax: +7 (495) 737 3686
Moscow@avnet-abacus.eu

SERBIA

Milentija Popovi¢a 5B, Floors 6-8

Belgrade RS11070

Phone: +38111 4022302
Fax:  +381114049900
belgrade@avnet-abacus.eu

SLOVAKIA

GreenPoint Offices, Blok F
Turcianska 2

SK-82109, Bratislava
Phone: +421232 242 608
Fax: +4212 3211140
slovakia@avnet-abacus.eu

SLOVENIA

Dunajska Cesta 167

1000 Ljubljana

Phone: +386 (0)1560 97 54
Fax:  +386(0)1560 9878
ljubljana@avnet-abacus.eu

SOUTH AFRICA

First Floor, Forrest House
Belmont Office Park
Belmont Road,

Rondebosch 7700, Cape Town

Phone: +27 (0) 21 689 4141
Fax: +27(0) 21 686 4709
sales@avnet.co.za

11 Forest Square, Suite 4,

Bauhinia Building, Derby Place,

Westville, 3629, Durban
Phone: +27 (0) 31266 8104
Fax:  +27(0) 31266 1891
sales@avnet.co.za

Block 13, Pinewood Office Park

33 Riley Road Woodmead,
2191 Sandton, Johannesburg
Phone: +27 (0) 11 319 8600
Fax:  +27(0) 11319 8650
sales@avnet.co.za

SPAIN

NyN Tower, C/ Tarragona,
149-157, Floor 19

ES-08014 Barcelona

Phone: +34 (0) 93 327 85 50
Fax:  +34(0) 93 42505 44
barcelona@avnet-abacus.eu

Plaza Zabalgane 12 Bajo Izda,
Galdakao / Vizcaya

ES -48960 Bilbao

Phone: +34 (0) 94 457 0044
Fax:  +34(0) 94 456 8855
bilbao@avnet-abacus.eu

C/Chile, 10 22 Plta. Oficina 229
ES -28290 Las Matas / Madrid
Phone: +34 (0) 913 72 7200
Fax:  +34(0) 916 36 9788
madrid@avnet-abacus.eu

SWEDEN

Lofstroms Alle 5,
Sundbyberg, Box 1830,
SE-17127 Solna

Phone: +46 (0) 858 746200
Fax: +46 (0) 858 746 001
stockholm@avnet-abacus.eu

Smérhélevagen 3

SE-43442 Kungsbacka
Phone: +46 (0)8 58746 200
Fax: +46(0)300 140 15
gothenburg@avnet-abacus.eu

SWITZERLAND

Bernstrasse 392

CH-8953 Dietikon

Phone: +41(0) 43 322 49 90
Fax: +41(0) 43 322 49 99
zurich@avnet-abacus.eu

TURKEY

Tatlisu Mahallesi Pakdil
Sokak No: 7 Kat: 2 34774
Umraniye Istanbul Turkiye
Phone: +90 216 52 88 370
Fax: +90 216 52 88 377
istanbul@avnet-abacus.eu

UK

First Floor, The Gatehouse
Gatehouse Road Aylesbury,
Bucks HP19 8DB

Phone: +44 (0) 1296 678920
Fax:  +44(0) 1296 678939
Aylesbury@avnet.eu

Building 5 Waltham Park
White Waltham, Maidenhead
Berkshire SL6 3TN

Phone: +44 (0)1628 512900
Fax: +44(0)1628 512999
maidenhead@avnet.eu

Avnet House

Rutherford Close

Meadway, Stevenage
Hertfordshire SG1 2EF
Phone: +44 (0)1438 788 500
Fax:  +44(0)1438 788 250
stevenage@avnet.eu

Oceanic Building

Waters Meeting Road
Bolton BL18SW

Phone: +44 (001204 547170
Fax: +44(0)1204 547171
bolton@avnet.eu

UKRAINE

c/o Avnet Abacus Poland
Plac Solny 16

PL-50-062 Wroclaw
Phone: +48 7134 205 99
Fax: +48 7134 22910
ukraine@avnet-abacus.eu

All trademarks and logos are the property of their respective owners. This document provides a brief overview only, no binding offers are intended.
No guarantee as to the accuracy or completeness of any information. All information is subject to change, modifications and amendments without notice.
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